Resolution No. 2629

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SALISBURY, MARYLAND AUTHORIZING
THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH VARIOUS PRIVATE
FOUNDATIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPENDING GRANT FUNDS IN THE
AMOUNT OF $23.000.

WHEREAS, the City of Salisbury applied for funds through the Community Foundation
of the Eastern Shore, Henson Foundation, and Perdue Foundation; and

WHEREAS, these foundations are projected to award the City of Salisbury funds in the
aggregate amount of $23,000; and

WHEREAS, these funds are to be used for a Opioid Addiction Prevention Speaker, as
part of the city’s youth substance use prevention initiative; and

WHEREAS, the City of Salisbury must enter into grant agreements with these
foundations, defining how these funds must be expended; and

WHEREAS, this resolution shall serve as authorization to expend grant funds up to
$23,000 for the purpose of this initiative; and

WHEREAS, § 7-29 of the Salisbury City Charter forbids the Mayor from entering into an
contract that requires an expenditure not authonized by the City Council;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Council of the City of Salisbury,
Marvland does hereby authorize Mayor Jacob R. Day to enter into a grant agreement with the
above-referenced foundations, budget the requisite funds, and expend the awarded funds
accordingly.

THE ABOVE RESOLUTION was introduced and duly passed at a meeting of the
Council of the City of Salisbury, Maryland held on April 25, 2016, and is to become effective
immediately.

ATTEST:

R. Heath
COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Kimberly R. Nichols
CITY CLERK

1"
APPROYED Ethis £7_ day of )ﬂ[f’rw_ .2016.

Jacob R ba‘}\ S/

MAYOR




INTER

s MEMO

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

To: The Mayor & Tom Stevenson

From: Theo Williams

Subject:  Council Authorization of Grant Expenditures for Substance Use Speaker
Date: 4/20/16

The City of Salisbury has applied for funding to three different private foundations to fund the
proposed Opioid Addiction Prevention Speaker. They are as follows:

CFES: $3,000
Perdue: $10.000
Henson: $10.000
Total: $23,000

The total projected cost of hosting this speaker is $24,000. The difference between the total grant
funding applied for and the project cost will be paid for by the $5.000 from the recently passed
budget amendment. If we receive the total funding requested. we will either put the remaining

$4,000 back into the General Fund or utilized for other prevention initiatives.

This resolutions serves only to provide the city with authorization to expend these funds and for
the Mayor to enter into any necessary grant agreements, MoUs, etc. No account will be created
in Munis until we have received the award notifications. Only upon receiving those notifications

will we budget any funds.



